

Russel Carlson, Commissioner

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive SE, East Tower | Atlanta, GA 30334 | 404-656-4507 | www.dch.georgia.gov

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

- WHEREAS, Pursuant to the authority vested in me as Commissioner of the Department of Community Health, State of Georgia, O.C.G.A. § 50-18-71(b)(2), I may designate employees of the Department of Community Health to serve as Open Records Officers of the Department;
- WHEREAS, Open Records Officers may receive and process requests for public records maintained by the Department and certify copies of compilations, including extracts thereof;

It is hereby

ORDERED: That there is an appointed Open Records Officer for the Department of Community Health to serve at the pleasure of the Commissioner.

It is further

ORDERED: That **Erica Turner** be appointed as the Official Open Records Officer of the Department of Community Health to serve at the pleasure of the Commissioner beginning June 1, 2024.

SO ORDERED, this 1st day of June, 2024.

Russel Carlson, Commissioner